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Catamount Messenger 6.2.21 
 
Catamount Families, 
 
2nd Semester Exam Information and Schedule – Starting June 4 
Overview: 
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1eyJ0JbUNwrGbBn0pQBHMLyztHWwW4hJ8/view 
 
Room Assignments for EOC Tests by Day: 
https://drive.google.com/file/d/14ieqcogPgzHhNvQJrfRgucGoPn14S40e/view?usp=sharing 
 
Yearbook Distribution 
This year’s yearbook will not be distributed until the beginning of August as we will be covering events 
through graduation due to the fact that many students were virtual for the year. More information about a 
distribution date/process coming soon. 
 
Health Protocols Reminder 
Students and visitors should not be on campus if they are diagnosed with COVID-19, exposed to someone 
with COVID-19, instructed to quarantine, or if they are sick or experiencing any of these symptoms: 100.4 
degree fever or higher, sore throat, new cough, new shortness of breath or difficulty breathing, new loss of 
taste or smell, diarrhea or vomiting, new severe headache. 
 
Class of 2021 – Senior Awards Video Release 
We are pleased to present this year’s virtual senior awards video: 
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_P32rJV3QFocshOHBZ1jDyqGuv-lJ3L-/view?usp=sharing 
 
Additional Class of 2021 information: 
https://www.wcpss.net/domain/7208 
 
Catamount Chaos for 21-22 Voting 
Students – please vote for next year’s Catamount Chaos leaders at this link: 
https://panthercreek.voting4schools.com/ 
 
Course Registration for 2021-22 – Social Studies Update for Rising 10th and Rising 12th  
Due to changes by the state regarding social studies graduation requirements, rising 10th and 12th graders 
need to read this important information: 
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1lTYIDoA7nT27Wwu7Ff1ByMSUDzptdFLrvvlsj4e3tGs/edit?usp=sh
aring 
It was also sent to parents and students in email on 6.1.21. 
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Immunizations 
Rising Seniors should review the following information related to the required meningococcal vaccine:  
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NtpljxU96e36LaQJhvw4llNH5TuFxv3D/view?usp=sharing 
 
AP Exams 
Please review the information on this document related to AP exams: 
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1_6GeVFAs5qhIIf0dMh7Jm9ASnG-
MlyTC1IUSS9vifR4/edit?usp=sharing 
 
Early Release/Late Arrival (11th and 12th Grades) and Mid-Year Graduation Forms 
These forms are now available on the main page of our PCHS website and on the Student Services website. 
 
 
Dates to Note 
June 2: Collection of school materials/textbooks – Seniors – 1:00-3:00 in main carpool loop 
June 9: Collection of school materials/textbooks – all students – 1:00 – 3:00 in main carpool loop 
June 10: Last student day 
 
 
 
 
Administrator/Counselor Contact 

Administrator Student Group 
(Last Name) 

Counselor 

Mr. Jonathan Chang 
(schang@wcpss.net) 

A – Da TBD – see below 
(@wcpss.net) 

Ms. Tineta McMillan 
(tmcmillan2@wcpss.net) 

De – Ji Ms. Beverly Davis 
(bdavis@wcpss.net) 

Mr. Drew Mabe 
(tmabe@wcpss.net) 

Jo – Mo Ms. Amie Graham 
(agraham4@wcpss.net) 

Mr. Eric Rosen 
(erosen@wcpss.net) 

Mu – Se Mr. James Gross 
(jgross@wcpss.net) 

Ms. Crystal Locus 
(clocus@wcpss.net) 

Sh – Z Mr. Melvin Blackwell 
(mblackwell@wcpss.net) 

 Dean of  
Student Services 

Ms. Felicia Moore 
(fmoore@wcpss.net) 

 SAP Counselor 
 

Ms. Daria Johnson 
(djohnson@wcpss.net) 

 
Effective 2/5/21 for Students A – Da: 

A – Au Ms. Beverly Davis 
Aw – Bo Ms. Amie Graham 
Br – Ce Mr. James Gross 
Ch – Da Mr. Melvin Blackwell 

 
Thank you for your continued support of Panther Creek High School! 
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